RESOLUTION No. 1976 - 196

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE
RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING
CHANGES IN RATE, CILASSIFICATION AND GRADE FOR
EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING

POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER

CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1.

That the following appointments, changes in

rate, grade and classification and establishment and discontinuing

of positions be and the same é:e hereby approved:

Payroll

No. Name

£
3

OPERATING DIVISION:

Equipment Department:

Io107

- Steven M. Palasics Jr.

FISCAL DIVISION:

Accounting Department:

40-126

Irma D. Gilliams

LEGAL DIVISTON:

Accident Department:

40-119

Michelle S. Herman

OPERATING DIVISION:

Equipment Department:

(The following employees)

4-928
7-918

Arthur Graves
Dixie T. King

21-602' Jason J. Palmer

Power & Plant Department:
23-038 George H. Weaver

23-039

Sandy C.. Wiggins

Classification Rate
EMERGENCY APPQINTMENT
. Upholsterer 484 6.245 Hr.~

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS

Bi-

Keypunch Operator 311  $436,00Wkly

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

. : Bi~
Clerk-Typist 103 $342,50Wkly
Hostler 371 5.76 Hr.
Radio Tecﬁnician 644 6.99 Hr,.
Maint. Man Trainee 358 5.835 Hr.
Janitor 141

4.94 Hr.

Effective

Date

.06/07/76

05/30/76

05/17/76

05/19/76
05/13/76
06/01/76

05/17/76
05/947/76
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Pavroll

D Name

Transportation Department:

(The following employees)

4-069
4-073
4-074
4-075
- 4-076
7-044
7=045
7-057
- 7-067
10-072 -
10-075

'Leroy J. Billips

Lynda G. Crockett
Dwight R. Franklin
Larry Holliday
Jonetta Washington
Van E. Goldbeck
Edward J. White
Anthony L. Johnson
Yvonne Hodge
Lawrence Woods
Clifton M. Huffman

Clagsification

Rate

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (cont.)

Operator 437.

5.78/6.38 Hr.

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

OPERATING DIVISION:

P sonnel Department:

40-016

Mildred L. Wolf

(The following employees)

40-089
40-115

§ 40-133

41-151

Beverly A. Salmen
Vickie C. Stidham

James L. Stewart

Estelene Y. Lawrence To:
From:

Power & Plant Department:

20-345

?_20-915,

Lamarr C. Mahone

Robert A, Surace

LECAL DIVISION:
Accident Department:’

40-062

Joseph Bailey

To:
From:

To:
From:

To:
From:

To:
From:

To:
From:

To:
From:

Personnel Asst. 310
Stenographer 208

Personmmnel Asst., 310
Clerk~Typist 203

Employment Supv. 806
Employment Supv. 706

Training Asst.416
Stenographer 308

Laborer 361
Janitor 141

Laborer 361
Machinist 563

Claims Man 803
Claims Man 705

$436.00Bi-
$422.50Wkly

$436.,00Bi-
$412.00Wkly

$749.50B1-
$663.00Wkly

$489 ,50B1 -
$456.50Wkly

5.645 Hr,
4,94 Hr.

5.645 Hr,
6.765 Hr.

3749.50Bi—

684 .00Wkly

Effective
Date

06/04/76
06/05/76
06/04/76
06/04/76
06/04/76
06/04/76
06/04/76
06/03/76
06/04/76
05/28/76
05/28/76

06/13/76

06/13/76

06/13/76

06/13/76

05/17/76

03/29/76

06/13/76



RESOLUTION NO, 1876 -~ 196
Page 3 .
P._roll

No.

Name

Clagsification

Rate

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

Transportation Department:

9-907 .Joseph L, Trent To:
From:
19-006 Gary L. Bowman’ To:
¥rom:
18-038 Vincent D. Dombrowski To:

From;

Hostler 371
Operator 437

5.76 Hr,.
5.78/6.38 Hr.

‘Radio Cout. Supv. 731 $640.50Bi-

Zone Supervisor 634  $595.50Wkly
Station Supt. 831 $792.50Bi-
Traffic Supv., 734 §704.50Wkly

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

OPERATING DIVISION:

Equipment Department:

1-918 Albert J. Murtz To:

i From:

1-917 Robert L. Legg To:
From:

(The following employees) To:
From:

2-904 Denis F. Stachnik

2-930 Joseph P. Blagg

2=-922 Karl R. Vasek To:
From:

(The following employees) To:
From:

2-933 Gary W. Grugel

2-834 Richard J. 0'Connell

2-842 Robert F. V1k To:
From:

(The following employees) To:
From:

2 754 Gary Helton

2-456 Ivoral L. Cole

R.T. Eq. Bodyman 561 7.065 Hrx,
Equip. Bodyman 541 7.065 Hr.
R.T. Machinist 564 6.765 Hr.
Machinist 563 6.765 Hr.
R.T. Eq. Electr. 562 6.86 Hr.
Equip. Electr. 543 6.86 Hr.
R. T. Eq. Electr. 562 6.86 Hr.
Electr. Unit Mech, 555 6.86 Hr,
R. T. Eq. Electr. 561 6.67 Hr.
Equip. Bodyman 541 6.67 Hr,
R.T. Eq. Electr. 562 6.86 Hr.,
Elect. Unit Mech, 555 6.86 Hr.
R.T. Eq. Elect., 562 6.67 Hr.
Equip. Electr. 543 6.67 Hr.

Effective
Date

05/27/76
06/13/76

06/13/76

05/23/76
05/23/76

05/23/76

05/23/76

05/23/76

05/23/76

05/23/76
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Payroll

Ng, Name Classification

Rate

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

OPERATING DIVISION:

Public Relations Department:
- Bi-

40-030 Dorothy J. Greer To: Clerk-Typist 103 $342.,50Wkly
. From: Office Relief 104 4,285 Hr.

Transportation Department:

. Traffic Supervisor 734$704,50Bi-

19-025 James A. Clark To:
: From: Radio Control Supv.731$640.50Wkly
(The following employees) To: Operating Inst. 631  $550.00Bi-
‘ From: Zone Supervisor 634  $537.00Wkly
18-003 William G. Wiedefeld
18-015 Howard'Sayder '
Number of
Positions Classification Grade
. ESTABLISH POSITIONS
" PERATING DIVISION: -
Equipment Department:
12 Equipment Serviceman 448 4
1 Upholsterer 484 4
Personnel Department:
1 Training Assistant 416 4
1 Employment Supervisor 806 8
Power & Plant Department:
2 Signal Maint. Man 4
' Trainee 480
1 : Sub-Station Maint. 4
Man Trainee 482
6 ) , Maintenance Leadman 556 5
1 ' Supervisor of Track 775 7
.ublic Relations Department:
1 _ Public Relations Asst. 315 3

Effective
Date

05/17/76

-06/13/76

06/13/76

Effective
Date

06/13/76
05/30/76

06/13/76
06/13/76
06/13/76
06/13/76
06/13/76

06/13/76

05/30/76
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umber of

Fositions , Classification Grade

ESTABLISH POSITIONS (cont.)

OPERATING DIVISLON: {(comnt.)

Transportation Department:

A Rapid Transit Station 5
Dispatcher 531

DISCONTINUE POSITIONS

FISCAL DIVISION:

Accounting Department:

1 Cashier 807 8

.
A
AJ

OPERATING DIVISION:

Personnel Department:

- - Employment Supervisor 706 7

1 _ Personnel Administrator 806 8

ADOPTED June 15 | , 1976 A abe r:>(2L~w(ZLh_

Effective
Date

05/30/76

058/12/76

06/12/76
06/12/76

President

ATTEST: @
ecretary~Treasurer

s onnmtr 01



