RESOLUTION NO. 1976 - 196

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, CLASSIFICATION AND GRADE FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and establishment and discontinuing of positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No.	Name	Classification	Rate	Effective Date
	بهن	EMERGENCY APPOINTMENT		
OPERATIN	G DIVISION:			
Equipmer	t Department:	,		
: 107	Steven M. Palasics Jr.	Upholsterer 484	6.245 Hr.	06/07/76
FISCAL I	DIVISION:	TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS		
Accounti	ng Department:		** *	·
40-126	Irma D. Gilliams	Keypunch Operator 311	Bi- \$436.00Wkly	05/30/76
		PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS		
LEGAL DI	VISION:			
Accident	Department:		n.±	
40-119	Michelle S. Herman	Clerk-Typist 103	Bi- \$342.50Wkly	05/17/76
OPERATI	NG DIVISION:			
Equipmen	nt Department:	•		
(The fo	llowing employees)	Hostler 371	5.76 Hr.	
4-928 7-918	Arthur Graves Dixie T. King			05/19/76 05/13/76
			·	
21-602	Jason J. Palmer	Radio Technician 644	6.99 Hr.	06/01/76
Power & 23-038	Plant Department: George H. Weaver	Maint. Man Trainee 358	5.835 Hr.	05/17/76
23 - 039	Sandy C. Wiggins	Janitor 141	4.94 Hr.	05/1 7/76

Pavroll	Name	<u>C</u>	lassification	Rate	Effective Date	
	, ·	PER	MANENT APPOINTMENTS (c	cont.)		
Transportation Department:						
(The fol	lowing employees)	0per	ator 437	5.78/6.38 Hr.		
4-069 4-073 4-074 4-075 4-076 7-044 7-045 7-057 7-067 10-072	Leroy J. Billips Lynda G. Crockett Dwight R. Franklin Larry Holliday Jonetta Washington Van E. Goldbeck Edward J. White Anthony L. Johnson Yvonne Hodge Lawrence Woods Clifton M. Huffman				06/04/76 06/05/76 06/04/76 06/04/76 06/04/76 06/04/76 06/03/76 06/04/76 05/28/76	
CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION						
OPERATIN	G DIVISION:					
P sonne	1 Department:					
40-016	Mildred L. Wolf	To: From:	Personnel Asst. 310 Stenographer 208	\$436.00Bi- \$422.50Wkly	06/13/76	
(The fol	lowing employees)	To: From:	Personnel Asst. 310 Clerk-Typist 203	\$436.00Bi- \$412.00Wkly	06/13/76	
40-089 40-115	Beverly A. Salmen Vickie C. Stidham					
40-133	James L. Stewart	To: From:	* . *		06/13/76	
41-151	Estelene Y. Lawrence	e To: From:	Training Asst.416 Stenographer 308	\$489.50Bi- \$456.50Wkly	06/13/76	
Power & Plant Department:						
20-345	Lamarr C. Mahone	To: From:	Laborer 361 Janitor 141	5.645 Hr. 4.94 Hr.	05/17/76	
20-915	Robert A. Surace	To: From:		5.645 Hr. 6.765 Hr.	03/29/76	
LECAL DIVISION:						
Accident Department:						
40-062	Joseph Bailey	To: From:	Claims Man 803 Claims Man 705	\$749.50Bi- \$684.00Wkly		

*					
No.	Name	<u>c</u>	lassification	Rate	Effective Date
	CHANGE	IN RATE	, GRADE AND CLASSIFICA	TION (cont.)	
Transportation Department:					
9-907	Joseph L. Trent	To: From:		5.76 Hr. 5.78/6.38 Hr.	05/27/76
19-006	Gary L. Bowman	To: From:	Radio Cont. Supv. 731 Zone Supervisor 634	\$640.50Bi- \$595.50Wk1y	06/13/76
18- 038	Vincent D. Dombrow	ski To: From:	Station Supt. 831 Traffic Supv. 734	\$792.50Bi- \$704.50Wkly	06/13/76
	CHANGE IN CL	ASSIFICA	TION, NO CHANGE IN RAT	E OR GRADE	
OPERATIN	g division:		•		
Equipmen	t Department:				
1-918	Albert J. Murtz	To: From:	R.T. Eq. Bodyman 561 Equip. Bodyman 541	7.065 Hr. 7.065 Hr.	05/23/76
1-917	Robert L. Legg	To: From:	R.T. Machinist 564 Machinist 563	6.765 Hr. 6.765 Hr.	05/23/76
(The fol	lowing employees)	To: From:	R.T. Eq. Electr. 562 Equip. Electr. 543	6.86 Hr. 6.86 Hr.	05/23/76
2-904 2-930	Denis F. Stachnik Joseph P. Blagg				
2-922	Karl R. Vasek	To: From:	R. T. Eq. Electr. 562 Electr. Unit Mech. 55		05/23/76
(The fol	lowing employees)	To: From:	^	6.67 Hr. 6.67 Hr.	05/23/76
2 -9 33 2 - 934	Gary W. Grugel Richard J. O'Conne	11		•	
2-942	Robert F. Vlk	To: From:	R.T. Eq. Electr. 562 Elect. Unit Mech. 555		05/23/76
(The fol	lowing employees)	To: From:		6.67 Hr. 6.67 Hr.	05/23/76
2 \ 54 2-956	Gary Helton Ivoral L. Cole		·		

		, ,			
Payroll	Name	<u>C</u>	lassification	<u>Rate</u>	Effective Date
	CHANGE IN RATE	AND CI	ASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE	IN GRADE	
OPERATIN	G DIVISION:			•	
Public R	delations Department:	•			•
40-030	Dorothy J. Greer	To: From:	Clerk-Typist 103 Office Relief 104	Bi- \$342.50Wk1y 4.285 Hr.	05/17/76
Transpor	tation Department:				
19-025	James A. Clark	To: From:	. Traffic Supervisor 734 Radio Control Supv.731		06/13/76
(The fol	llowing employees)	To: From:		\$550.00Bi- \$537.00Wk1y	06/13/76
18-003 18-015	William G. Wiedefel Howard Snyder	ď.			
Number of Position			Classification BLISH POSITIONS	<u>Grade</u>	Effective Date
Equip	ment Department:		•		
12	·	I	Equipment Serviceman 448	4	06/13/76
1		1	Jpholsterer 484	4	05/30/76
Person	nnel Department:				
1	•	ŗ	Training Assistant 416	4	06/13/76
1		1	Employment Supervisor 80	6 8	06/13/76
Power	& Plant Department:				
2			Signal Maint. Man Trainee 480	4	06/13/76
1	•		Sub-Station Maint. Man Trainee 482	4	06/13/76
6		. 1	Maintenance Leadman 556	5	06/13/76
1		;	Supervisor of Track 775	7	06/13/76
ubli	c Relations Departmen	<u>t</u> :	٠		
1			Public Relations Asst. 3	15 3	05/30/76

umber of rositions	Classification	Grade	Effective
	ESTABLISH POSITIONS (cont.)		
OPERATING DIVISION: (cont.)		•	
Transportation Department:	•		
4	Rapid Transit Station Dispatcher 531	5	05/30/76
	DISCONTINUE POSITIONS		
FISCAL DIVISION:			
Accounting Department:			
1	Cashier 807	8	05/12/76
OPERATING DIVISION:	·		
Personnel Department:			
1	Employment Supervisor 706	7	06/12/76
1	Personnel Administrator 80	16 8	06/12/76
	,		
ADOPTED June 15	, 1976 Lage V	Q. Q	
ADOI IED	Presiden	it v	
•			e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
P.U. a Pl	•		d d